FORM PTO-1618A Expres 06/30/59 CMB 0651-0027

1598 .

11-06-1998



100871635

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type Conveyance Type						
X New License						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment						
Document ID # Effective Date						
Correction of PTO Error Merger Month Day Year						
Reel # Change of Name						
Corrective Document Change of Name						
Reel # Other						
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date						
Name Arjo Manufacturing Company 8 28 98						
Formerly Century Mfg. Co.						
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association						
Other						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization State of Nebraska						
Pagaining Pager						
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Mark it additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name Arjo, Inc.						
Name Arjo, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA						
Name Arjo, Inc.						
Name Arjo, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA						
Name Arjo, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of						
Name Arjo, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1)						
Name Arjo, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 8130 Lehigh Avenue Address (line 3) Morton Grove Illinois 60053 City State/Country Zip Code						
Name Arjo, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of						
Name Arjo, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of						
Name Arjo, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 8130 Lehigh Avenue Address (line 3) Morton Grove City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Other						
Name Arjo, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 8130 Lehigh Avenue Address (line 3) Morton Grove III Inois 5						
Name Arjo, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 8130 Lehigh Avenue Address (line 3) Morton Grove City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
Name Arjo, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief information Officer. Washington, D.C. 2023) and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0431-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package. 0431-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1	1618B	8B Page 2				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name [
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area	Code and Telephone Number	312-372-2000			
Name (Susan N. McFee					
Address (line 1)	McDermott, Will & Eme	ry				
Address (line 2)	227 West Monroe Stree	t				
Address (line 3)	Chicago, IL 60606					
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	of the attached conveyance d	ocument # 3			
	Application Number(s) or Re	-	Mark if additional numbers attached			
	Trademark Application Number <u>or t</u> he Reg					
Trad	lemark Application Number(s)		tration Number(s)			
		1317898	1106958 1100104			
		1139735	1101127 1088606			
		1131282	-1135671			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 8						
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Pro	operties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 215.00			
Method o Deposit A	f Payment: Enclosed	Deposit Account X	Charge,			
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if additional (Deposit	fees can be charged to the account.) Account Number:	# 130206			
	Authori	ization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No			
Statement a	nd Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as						
	ated herein.	1				
Susar	N.MCFEE	Susan Model	9/25/9			
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed			

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Arjo Manufacturing Company ("Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nebraska, having its principal place of business at Industrial Park, Aurora, Nebraska 68818, is using certain trademarks in conjunction with its business, including but not limited to the trademark(s) and registration(s) attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Arjo, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 8130 Lehigh Avenue Morton Grove, IL 60053, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark(s), including the right to bring actions for infringement of said trademark(s) occurring prior to the date of this Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor has assigned and transferred, and by these presents does assign and transfer unto the Assignee, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks used in conjunction with the Assignor's business, including but not limited to the trademark(s) and registration(s) thereof identified and attached to this Assignment, including the right to bring actions for infringements of said trademark(s) occurring prior to the date of this Assignment, together with that part of the goodwill of the Assignor's business connected with and symbolized by said trademark(s). This assignment shall be effective as of September 28, 1993, nunc pro tunc.

\43733\010\POWERS\ASSIGCEN.001

TRADEMARK REEL: 1809 FRAME: 0886 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment of United States

Trademark(s) to be executed by its authorized representative.

	Arjo Manufacturing Company
	By: Gragory A. Gale Gregory
Date: 8/28/98	By: Gregory A. Gale Gregory A. Title: VP Marketing
STATE OF Nebraska))ss.	
COUNTY OF Lincoln)	•
CERTIFICAT	TE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
I, Whiled a. Wing.	a Notary Public, in and for the County and State
aforesaid, do hereby certify that	a Notary Public, in and for the County and State known to be to be the
	facturing Company, appeared before me this day, in
person, and acknowledged that he/she s	igned, sealed and delivered the foregoing instrument on
behalf of Arjo Manufacturing Company	as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have	e hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this
28 day of <u>Qu</u>	gust, 1998.
·	Joseph Acel
	Notary Rublic
My Commission Expires:	www.comp
"OFFICIAL SE WINIFRED A. M Notary Public, State My Commission Expires M	INGEY of Illinois

TRADEMARK REEL: 1809 FRAME: 0887

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Goods/Services
Century (Stylized)	1,317,898	February 05, 1985	Obstetric birthing chair
Century Logo	1,139,735	September 23, 1980	Hair shampoo
Century Tub and Design	1,131,282	February 26, 1980	Therapeutic whirlpool bathing tub
Cen – Guard (cancelled)	1,601,731	June 19, 1990	Antimicrobial additive for bath water
Cen – Care (Stylized)	1,106,958	November 28, 1978	Liquid cosmetic shampoo concentrate
Cen – Kleen and Design	1,101,127	September 05, 1978	Liquid cleanser – disinfectant
Hydro – San	1,135,671	May 20, 1980	Electric hydrotherapy pump
Saf - Kary (Stylized)	1,100,104	August 22, 1978	Wheelchair with removable seat designed for use with applicant's whirlpool bath
Saf – Lift and Design	1,088,606	April 04, 1978	Hydraulic lifting unit designed for use with whirlpool bath

\43733\010\51SCHEDU.001

RECORDED: 09/29/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1809 FRAME: 0888